
  

 

7174/23      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 30 March 2023 
 
 
 
7174/23 
 
 
 
 
JUR 177 
SAN 124 
PHARM 39 
MI 176 
COMPET 181 
COVID-19 14 
CODEC 329 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2020/0321 (COD) 

 

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Regulation (EU) 2022/123 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
of 25 January 2022 on a reinforced role for the European Medicines 
Agency in crisis preparedness and management for medicinal products 
and medical devices 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 20 of 31 January 2022) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: HR 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

136195/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 30/03/23

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7174/23;Nr:7174;Year:23&comp=7174%7C2023%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7174/23;Nr:7174;Year:23&comp=7174%7C2023%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7174/23;Nr:7174;Year:23&comp=7174%7C2023%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20177;Code:JUR;Nr:177&comp=JUR%7C177%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:SAN%20124;Code:SAN;Nr:124&comp=SAN%7C124%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PHARM%2039;Code:PHARM;Nr:39&comp=PHARM%7C39%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MI%20176;Code:MI;Nr:176&comp=MI%7C176%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMPET%20181;Code:COMPET;Nr:181&comp=COMPET%7C181%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20329;Code:CODEC;Nr:329&comp=CODEC%7C329%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2020;Nr:0321;Code:COD&comp=0321%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2022/123;Year2:2022;Nr2:123&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

7174/23     1 

PRILOG JUR.7  HR 
 

PRILOG 

ISPRAVAK 

Uredbe (EU) 2022/123 Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća od 25. siječnja 2022. o pojačanoj ulozi 
Europske agencije za lijekove u pripravnosti za krizne situacije i upravljanju njima u 

području lijekova i medicinskih proizvoda 

(Službeni list Europske unije L 20 od 31. siječnja 2022.) 

Pojam „veterinarsko-medicinski proizvod” zamjenjuje se pojmom „veterinarski lijek” u cijeloj 

Uredbi u odgovarajućem gramatičkom obliku. 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=136195&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7174/23;Nr:7174;Year:23&comp=7174%7C2023%7C



